I ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 022572003

Super rope end swinger midi, Art # 4585-50

All installations, inspections, maintenance and operations have to accord to the
guidelines of the EN1176-7 !

The complete assembling instructions, the maintenance guidelines and the
maintenance printout have to be forwarded to the operator !

Before the installation, it's necessary to check the completeness of the several
item parts and the fixations, according to the item number of the enclosed list of

material,

Number of

materials :

1 mainpart 5,50 x 8,60 m incl. stand posts and tie-bar

1 main rope with suspension ropes
1 cardboard with accessories

Requiered floor space: 5,50 x 12,75 m (incl. safety area)

Required level surface: sand, bark mulch, gravel, etc.

Rgg!!img additives for aisemhling; crane or digger, standard tools

Safety area 1275m

8,60 m l[

| 3

'S

WA

Safaty area 5.5 m

N
4

Diese Zt'ltl'll‘llli‘lg darf ahne unsere schriftliche
Ermachtigung nicht verwertat, nicht
wervielfiltigh, auch nicht Dritten mitgebeilt
oder ruglnglich

gamacht werden. Zuwiedarhandiungan
werden zivil- und strafrechtlich verfalgt
und verpflichten ru Schadenersatz.

Art # 4585-50

Datum Name

Bearb. [18.02.03 Henrich

Gepr.

Super rope end
swinger midi

Index

Anderung

Daturn

Mame

Huck Seiltechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Netz- und Seilspielperite
Dillertazng 4 DGAB614 Alllar-Berghausen
Pessdach 1206 D-35808 Allar-Ben

Page 1

1
Tebaton (D6443) B311-0, Tebatsx (06443) 83 11-r8

4585-50E.vsd




F \\{ﬂ cm rubble drain bed

ca. 860 m (Foundation - outer edge)

Huck Seiitachnik GmbH & Co. KG
Hetz- und Seilspiebperite
Dilleerg 4 L-35614 Allar-Sarghausen
Fasifach 1206 D-35608 Aklar-Gerghausen
Talaton (06443 ) 8311-0. Teletax (D5443) 53 11-79

Page 2

4585-50E.vsd



Huck Seiltachnik GmbH & Co. KG
Hetz- und Ballsplalgarite
Dilerherg 4 0-35614 Allar-Berghausan Page 3
Fostfach 1206 D-35605 Allar-Serghausen

Taleton [06443) 8311-0, Taletax (06443) 53 11-78 | 4585-50E.vsd




Crane or digger

Consider, that the cipher at
6‘ the tube is equal to the cipher
at the connection piece |

-+
-

13 (2% =

-

ca. 0,5m

Huek Seiftschnik GmbH & Co. KG P 4
Mtz und Sollsplelgerate
| Cillerbeng 4 D-35614 Allar-Berghausen agE
| & Posstach 1206 D-35609 Adlar-Berghausen

Tederfon (08443 53110, Tesbefax (IE443) 83 1178 4585-50E.v=d




542m

L J

direction

372 m

% Upper edge of level

5.20m

800m

8,60 m

1.975m

1,685 m

1.647T m

Huck Seiltechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Mtz und Sailsplelgordts
Gillerbang 4 D-35614 ARlar-Berghausen
Pesitach 1206 D-35604 Aller-Bergh ]

Page 5

Tekafon (DE443) B311-0, Tekefax (0E443) 83 11-74

4585-50E.vsd




M1W3'C MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES

Approximatly 2 weeks after assembling, you
have to proof the strength of each screwed
connection. In case of loosening, the fixations
have to be retightend.

If the playground item is high strained, you
have to put more attention to the check-up
and the maintenance .

In case of repairs, incompletely installation or
maintenance operations, the playground item
has to be blocked.

Please contact your dealer, if you have got
some assembling problems or other questions:

Huck Sailtechnlk GmbH & Co, KG
Metz- und Seilspielgerdte
Ciller bang -1. D-35514 --d'sl -Beryy hauah- Page 6
. Ay | Postach 1206 D-35604 Afllar-Be =rghaus

Llia] (D’G—.d-'.'l'l Ba1 1-0 T lesfoan [OE445) B 1?3 4585-50E.vsd




m MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES

Super rope end swinger, Art # 4585-50

W = weekly m = monthly ¥ = yearly W m 1/4y 1/2y

1. proof surface area underneath the item for
dangerous objects

2. proof stableness of standpole, bracing, foundation

3. proof wastage and tightness of fixations. Retighten or
replace damaged items if necessary

4. proof moving parts (joints, springs, etc.) for wastage
and function - replace if necessary. Greasing of joints is
not necessary - only maintenance-free ball-bearings are
used.

5. proof all added items (chains, ropes, nets, etc.) for
wastage or damage - replace if necessary

6. proof all rubber items, sleeves, etc. for wastage and
damage - replace if necessary.

7. proof surface of wooden parts for wastage and
damage - replace if necessary

B. proof surface of plastic and metal parts (slides etc.)
for wastage and damage - replace if necessary

We recommend to carry out the checkup and maintenance operation according to our
guidelines, because high strain, atmospheric influence or vandalism can cause the
loss of safetyness and function.

In case of a damage, which affects the safety, the playground item has to be blocked
or disassembled and repaired immediately.

Damage, which affects the function, can cause the loss of safetyness, decrease the
fun for playing and excite to vandalism. In this case the item has also to be repaired
immediately.

Any kind of repair and maintenance has to be done by a competent person.
General remarks:

a regularely checked playground item couldn’t be dangerous, because it can not be
damaged like a unchecked item.

But the requirement is the replacement of the damaged parts from the checked
playground item.

Huck Ssiltechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Netz- und Sallsplslgerite
Dillerberg 4 D-35614 Allar-Serghausen Page ?
Poatlach 1206 D-35605 ALlar-Berghausen
B Teiefon ((6443) 83110, Teiofax (06443 8211-79 | 4585-50E wsd




3

MAINTENANCE PRINTOUT

date

repaired by

defect

blocked

minor
damaged

Playground item is...

0.k.

Inspector

Date of inspection

:

Huck SaiMechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Natz- und Sallsplelparate
Dillerbeng 4 D-35614 AGlar-Berghausen
Paoatlach 1206 D-35508 Allar-Berghausen
Telofon (6443 83110, Tekdfao (06443) 83 1178

Page 8

4585-50E.vsd




Pos. Quantity Element Describtion Size
1 4 = | Stand post 140/140
2 2 Stringer
3 2 Tie-bar
4 4 . Anchor plate 50 x 50
| | Main rope with pre-assembled
2 MEE.LL.U, suspension ropes, chains and
3 shakles
6 4 1/ Hexagon screw M16 x 20
7 16 | | Hexagon screw M12 x 30Ig]
8 16 . Covering cap (M12)
9 8 === Threaded bolt M10 x 180
10 16 Plain washer M10
11 16 @ Self-locking nut M10
12 16 . Caovering cap M10
13 2 - P o Loctite
14 8 . carbine
Huck Seiltechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Dieberg 4 D-35614 Al Berghausen Page 9

Fostiach 1206 D-35608 Allar-Banghalsan
Telefon {06443} 8311-0, Teledax (064423) £3 1179

20061 30E.ved




	Super Rope End Swinger Midi 4585-50
	4585-50 Seite 1
	4585-50 Seite 2
	4585-50 Seite 3
	4585-50 Seite 4
	4585-50 Seite 5
	4585-50 Seite 6
	4585-50 Seite 7
	4585-50 Seite 8
	4585-50 Seite 9
	rope end swingers



